# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI736706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BMO Bank, N.A.	12/30/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Faith Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Main Street	
Internal Address:	PO Box 260	
City:	Menasha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54952	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8008808
Patent Number:	9093862
Patent Number:	9570753
Patent Number:	9577242
Patent Number:	9024594
Patent Number:	9186378
Patent Number:	9800051
Patent Number:	10331157
Application Number:	10439235
Application Number:	10454277

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3132233518

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Papi
Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

PATENT REEL: 069769 FRAME: 0777

508955285

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7-7886	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELDA LEVINE	
SIGNATURE:	NELDA LEVINE	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Release of Patents (2020)#page1.tiff		
source Polesce of Patents (2020) #page2 tiff		

source=Release of Patents (2020)#page1.tiff source=Release of Patents (2020)#page2.tiff source=Release of Patents (2020)#page3.tiff source=Release of Patents (2020)#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069769 FRAME: 0778

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated December 30, 2024 by: BMO Bank, N.A. (formerly known as BMO Harris Bank N.A., the "Secured Party"), with its mailing address at 320 South Canal Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606, acting as agent hereunder for the Secured Parties as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (the Secured Party, acting as such agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Faith Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Debtor") with its mailing address at 201 Main Street, PO Box 260, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952, and Agent were parties to a certain Patent Collateral Agreement dated June 22, 2020 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2022 at Reel 059331, Frame 0641 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent a security interest in, among other things, the patents, patent registrations, and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby (i) reassigns to Debtor any right, title or interest of Agent in or to the Patent Property, and (ii) fully discharges, terminates and releases its continuing security interest in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, the Patent Property (whether under the Collateral Agreement or the Agreement), including, without limitation all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each Patent, Patent registration, and Patent application listed on Schedule A hereto.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO BANK N.A., as Agent

By <u>Nick Arving</u>
Name: Nick Irving

Title: VP

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

# U.S. PATENT NUMBERS AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

Loan Party	Country	Patent	Issue	Title
Loan Larty	Country	No.	Date	III
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	8,008,808	8/30/2011	Method and Apparatus for Controlling a Hybrid Power System
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,093,862	7/28/2015	Method and Apparatus for Controlling a Hybrid Power System (CIP of 3644.001)
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,570,753	2/14/2017	Reversible Polarity Operation and Switching Method for ZNBR Flow Battery when Connected
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,577,242	2/21/2017	Internal Header Flow Divider for Uniform Electrolyte Distribution
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,024,594	5/5/2015	System and Method for Power Conversion for Renewable Energy Sources
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,186,378	11/17/2015	System and Method for Low Speed Control of Polyphase AC Machine
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	9,800,051	10/24/2017	Method and Apparatus for Controlling Energy Flow Between Dissimilar Energy Storage Devices
Faith Technologies, Inc.	US	10,331,157	6/25/2019	Method and Apparatus for Managing Power Flow Between an Alternate Energy Source and a Storage

PATENT REEL: 069769 FRAME: 0781

Faith	US	10,439,235	10/8/2019	Process for Joining
Technologies,				Incompatible
Inc.				Materials and
				Materials Formed
				Thereby
Faith	US	10,454,277	10/22/2019	Method and
Technologies,				Apparatus for
Inc.				Controlling Power
				Flow in a Hybrid
				Power System